the defendant was charged with criminal confinement 
replacement for 3 (three) months confinement. 

In the lawsuit, based on a letter from the Agency for Witness and 
Victim Protection, the victim asked for restitution from the victim R. 
A. Erina Adinisa. Based on a victim’s request, IDR 28,470,000 (twenty-
eight million four hundred and seventy thousand rupiah), calculated 
through the Agency for Witness and Victim Protection calculation 
process. However, the decision given by the panel of judges is based on 
the considerations in the trial that led the judge to decide on the verdict: 

1. The State Defendant Mohammed Solihin Sumo Bin, proven

[...]

criminal imprisonment. 

Based on the fact, the Witness and Victim Protection Agency 
requests a decision from the prosecutor general and A panel of judges 
during the trial. To cut off the defendant’s pay, restitution to the victim 
in IDR The defendant bears IDR 28,470,000 (Twenty-eight million four 
hundred and seventy thousand rupiah) if the defendant cannot pay 
Restitution. Thus, the defendant was charged with criminal 
confinement replacement for 3 (three) months confinement, but the 
panel of judges decided that the defendant pay restitution amounting to 
IDR 5,430,000.00 (five million four hundred and thirty thousand 
rupiah) with the provision that if the defendant does not pay restitution, 
it will be substituted with a month of criminal imprisonment. 

Based on the matter, there is a difference in the calculation 
between the panel of judges, the prosecutor general, and the Witness